
Jac-Cen-Del Junior High Cross Country Invitational
Osgood, IN

Aug. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Madison 47 7 8 9 10 13 15 14:30.2 1:35.2
2 Southwestern (Hanover 49 1 2 3 17 26 30 14:24.9 5:19.2
3 St Lawrence 73 5 11 16 18 23 25 35 15:41.2 3:43.7
4 Shawe Memorial 111 6 12 28 32 33 17:08.5 5:26.0
5 North Decatur 119 14 19 20 27 39 40 17:55.8 7:03.7
6 Jac-Cen-Del 137 21 22 29 31 34 37 18:03.4 2:34.3
7 South Ripley 143 4 24 36 38 41 19:50.2 12:52.5

Incomplete Teams: South Decatur, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Madison
7 AnnaBelle Laufer, 7 13:54.9
8 Tayleigh Johnson, 8 14:06.8
9 Scout Porter, 8 14:09.9
10 Natalie Martin, 6 14:48.9
13 Emme Goodknight, 6 15:30.1
15 Malaya Conway, 6 15:40.1

Total Time = 1:12:30.6     Total Places = 47

2. Southwestern (Hanover
1 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 12:24.7
2 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 12:44.3
3 Harper Green, 6 13:06.4
17 Haylee Crawford, 8 16:04.9
26 Morgan Hill, 6 17:43.9
30 Kaylynn Warren, 7 18:23.6

Total Time = 1:12:04.2     Total Places = 49

3. St Lawrence
5 Cameron Hetzer, 6 13:38.0
11 Nora Block, 6 15:15.9
16 Olivia Ahlrichs, 8 15:55.2
18 Shelby Lahey, 5 16:15.0
23 Beckett Wagner, 5 17:21.6
25 Molly Lewis, 5 17:38.2
35 Anber Johns, 8 19:49.3

Total Time = 1:18:25.7     Total Places = 73

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shawe Memorial
6 Lealynn Krulik, 7 13:51.4
12 Ari Alderman, 5 15:24.7
28 Madison Couch, 5 17:53.6
32 Elaina Badillo, 7 19:15.4
33 Kingsley Copeland, 5 19:17.3

Total Time = 1:25:42.4     Total Places = 111

5. North Decatur
14 Norah Amberger, 8 15:36.1
19 Jessie Biltz, 8 16:40.9
20 Makayla Tebbe, 6 16:54.8
27 Emily Baldwin, 6 17:47.1
39 Reaghann Jones, 6 22:39.8
40 Serenity Eicher, 8 22:42.5

Total Time = 1:29:38.7     Total Places = 119

6. Jac-Cen-Del
21 Aryanna Poulard, 8 17:03.2
22 Hailey Caudill, 8 17:12.4
29 Kira White, 8 17:54.2
31 Julia Ricke, 7 18:29.5
34 Elizabeth Buford, 7 19:37.5
37 Joselyn Fischman, 8 21:46.9

Total Time = 1:30:16.8     Total Places = 137

7. South Ripley
4 Evelyn Kelly, 8 13:20.5
24 Khloe Miller, 5 17:31.5
36 Kloey Watkins, 6 19:50.5
38 Lilly Bowling, 5 22:15.4
41 Elsie Goldsberry, 5 26:12.9

Total Time = 1:39:10.8     Total Places = 143



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 12:24.7 Southwestern (Hanover
2 2 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 12:44.3 Southwestern (Hanover
3 3 Harper Green, 6 13:06.4 Southwestern (Hanover
4 Claire Boggs, 5 13:20.3 Switzerland County
5 4 Evelyn Kelly, 8 13:20.5 South Ripley
6 5 Cameron Hetzer, 6 13:38.0 St Lawrence
7 6 Lealynn Krulik, 7 13:51.4 Shawe Memorial
8 7 AnnaBelle Laufer, 7 13:54.9 Madison
9 8 Tayleigh Johnson, 8 14:06.8 Madison
10 9 Scout Porter, 8 14:09.9 Madison
11 Kate Schoettmer, 8 14:39.6 South Decatur
12 10 Natalie Martin, 6 14:48.9 Madison
13 11 Nora Block, 6 15:15.9 St Lawrence
14 12 Ari Alderman, 5 15:24.7 Shawe Memorial
15 13 Emme Goodknight, 6 15:30.1 Madison
16 14 Norah Amberger, 8 15:36.1 North Decatur
17 15 Malaya Conway, 6 15:40.1 Madison
18 16 Olivia Ahlrichs, 8 15:55.2 St Lawrence
19 17 Haylee Crawford, 8 16:04.9 Southwestern (Hanover
20 18 Shelby Lahey, 5 16:15.0 St Lawrence
21 Brinley Bear, 5 16:21.6 Switzerland County
22 Paige Gregory, 7 16:24.7 Switzerland County
23 19 Jessie Biltz, 8 16:40.9 North Decatur
24 Summer Masters, 8 16:51.0 South Decatur
25 20 Makayla Tebbe, 6 16:54.8 North Decatur
26 21 Aryanna Poulard, 8 17:03.2 Jac-Cen-Del
27 22 Hailey Caudill, 8 17:12.4 Jac-Cen-Del
28 23 Beckett Wagner, 5 17:21.6 St Lawrence
29 24 Khloe Miller, 5 17:31.5 South Ripley
30 25 Molly Lewis, 5 17:38.2 St Lawrence
31 26 Morgan Hill, 6 17:43.9 Southwestern (Hanover
32 27 Emily Baldwin, 6 17:47.1 North Decatur
33 Rebeckah Sessions, 8 17:50.7 South Decatur
34 Gracelynn Dean, 3 17:52.0 Switzerland County
35 28 Madison Couch, 5 17:53.6 Shawe Memorial
36 29 Kira White, 8 17:54.2 Jac-Cen-Del
37 30 Kaylynn Warren, 7 18:23.6 Southwestern (Hanover
38 31 Julia Ricke, 7 18:29.5 Jac-Cen-Del
39 32 Elaina Badillo, 7 19:15.4 Shawe Memorial
40 33 Kingsley Copeland, 5 19:17.3 Shawe Memorial
41 34 Elizabeth Buford, 7 19:37.5 Jac-Cen-Del
42 35 Anber Johns, 8 19:49.3 St Lawrence
43 36 Kloey Watkins, 6 19:50.5 South Ripley
44 Lyndsey Inabnitt, 5 20:46.1 St Lawrence
45 Kaitlyn Witte, 5 21:24.7 St Lawrence
46 Emma Neff, 7 21:29.0 St Lawrence
47 Evelyn Carroll, 5 21:31.7 St Lawrence
48 37 Joselyn Fischman, 8 21:46.9 Jac-Cen-Del
49 38 Lilly Bowling, 5 22:15.4 South Ripley
50 Aleigha Yauch, 5 22:20.3 St Lawrence
51 Nevaeh Hollman, 5 22:38.1 St Lawrence
52 39 Reaghann Jones, 6 22:39.8 North Decatur
53 40 Serenity Eicher, 8 22:42.5 North Decatur
54 41 Elsie Goldsberry, 5 26:12.9 South Ripley


